
401977

Last updated:
29/09/2022

EAN barcode: 3800020492796

Ingredients

Allergens

Nutrition
Per 100g

Energy Values 2195 (KJ) / 525 (Kcal) 922 (KJ) / 221 (Kcal)
Fat 29.5g 12.4g
(of which Saturates) 16.2g 6.8g
Carbohydrate 55.5g 23.3g
(of which Sugars) 45.88g 19.2g
Fibre 2.1g 0.9g
Protein 8.4g 3.5g
Sodium
Salt 0.41g 0.17g
Salt Equivalent

Product Description Storage & Usage
Brand: KitKat

EAN: 3800020492796

Manufacturer Address

Kit Kat Chunky Salted Caramel Popcorn Milk Chocolate Bar 42g

Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), WHEAT Flour, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from 
MILK), Butterfat (from MILK), Salted and Roasted Corn (Corn Kernel Pieces, Sunflower Oil, Salt, Antioxidant (Rosemary Extract)), Fat-Reduced 
Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Lecithins), Butter (from MILK), Salt, Natural Flavourings, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Colour (Paprika Extract)

CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT 
MAY CONTAIN: NUTS, PEANUTS
Suitable for Vegetarians

Crispy wafer finger with salted caramel and popcorn flavoured filling, 
with salted and roasted corn (2%), covered in milk chocolate (59%).
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Per bar

Storage: Ambient

Storage Type: Store cool and dry.


